Township Manager

Deputy Township Manager/
Director of Public Works
Dan Opsommer

Executive Assistant*

Michelle Prinz

*Employee entitled to OT
Salary listed = base pay

Human Resources Director

Abigail Tithof

2024 Salaries for Non-Union Employees
Effective January 1, 2024

Step 1
Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Step 6
Step 7

Step 1
Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Step 6
Step 7

Step 1
Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Step 6
Step 7

Step 1
Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Step 6
Step 7

Human Resources Administrator Step 1

Carol Hasse

Finance Director

Dante Ianni

Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Step 6
Step 7

Step 1
Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Step 6
Step 7

$149,068.00
$151,305.00
$153,575.00
$155,877.00
$158,216.00
$160,590.00
$168,620.00

$114,235.00
$117,662.00
$121,191.00
$124,827.00
$128,572.00
$132,430.00
$139,050.00

$47,334.00
$51,027.00
$54,719.00
$58,409.00
$62,106.00
$65,798.00
$69,093.00

$98,636.00
$103,078.00
$107,514.00
$111,952.00
$116,394.00
$120,831.00
$126,873.00

$80,768.00
$81,998.00
$83,246.00
$84,496.00
$85,763.00
$87,049.00
$91,402.00

$103,268.00
$106,367.00
$109,557.00
$112,844.00
$116,230.00
$119,716.00
$125,702.00

2024 Salary
$160,823.00

$139,050.00

$69,093.00

$126,873.00

$91,402.00

$125,702.00

January 1, 2023

January 1, 2024

January 1, 2024

January 1, 2024

January 1, 2024

January 1, 2024



2024 Salaries for Non-Union Employees
Effective January 1, 2024

Assessor
Ashley Winstead

Community Planning &
Development Director
Timothy Schmitt

Neighborhoods & Economic
Development Director
Amber Clark

EMS/Fire Chief
Mike Hamel

Chief of Police
Richard Grillo

Parks and Recreation Director
Courtney Wisinski

Step 1
Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Step 6
Step 7

Step 1
Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Step 6
Step 7

Step 1
Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Step 6
Step 7

Step 1
Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Step 6
Step 7

Step 1
Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Step 6
Step 7

Step 1
Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Step 6
Step 7

$98,636.00
$103,078.00
$107,514.00
$111,952.00
$116,394.00
$120,831.00
$126,873.00

$98,636.00
$103,078.00
$107,514.00
$111,952.00
$116,394.00
$120,831.00
$126,873.00

$87,898.00
$92,020.00
$96,142.00
$100,261.00
$104,378.00
$108,496.00
$113,921.00

$98,636.00
$103,078.00
$107,514.00
$111,952.00
$116,394.00
$120,831.00
$126,873.00

$98,636.00
$103,078.00
$107,514.00
$111,952.00
$116,394.00
$120,831.00
$126,873.00

$98,770.00
$101,734.00
$104,785.00
$107,929.00
$111,166.00
$114,501.00
$125,660.00

2024 Salary
$126,873.00

$126,873.00

$113,921.00

$126,873.00

$120,831.00

$126,873.00

$125,660.00

January 1, 2024

January 1, 2024

January 1, 2024

January 1, 2024

January 1, 2024

September 6, 2024

January 1, 2024



2024 Salaries for Non-Union Employees
Effective January 1, 2024

Information Technology Director Step 1
Stephen Gebes Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Step 6
Step 7

Director of Projects & Operations
Melissa Massie

Step 1
Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Step 6
Step 7

Part-Time Paramedic/FF

$98,636.00
$103,078.00
$107,514.00
$111,952.00
$116,394.00
$120,831.00
$126,873.00

$87,898.00
$92,020.00
$96,142.00
$100,261.00
$104,378.00
$108,496.00
$113,921.00

2024 Salary

$126,873.00 January 1, 2024

$92,020.00

$16.56-$20.24 per hour

January 1, 2024

January 1, 2023



	2024

