## 2024 Salaries for Non-Union Employees Effective January 1, 2024

			<b>2024 Salary</b>	
Township Manager	Step 1	\$149,068.00	\$160,823.00	January 1, 2023
	Step 2	\$151,305.00		-
	Step 3	\$153,575.00		
	Step 4	\$155,877.00		
	Step 5	\$158,216.00		
	Step 6	\$160,590.00		
	Step 7	\$168,620.00		
Deputy Township Manager/	Step 1	\$114,235.00	\$139,050.00	January 1, 2024
Director of Public Works	Step 2	\$117,662.00		-
Dan Opsommer	Step 3	\$121,191.00		
•	Step 4	\$124,827.00		
	Step 5	\$128,572.00		
	Step 6	\$132,430.00		
	Step 7	\$139,050.00		
Executive Assistant*	Step 1	\$47,334.00	\$69,093.00	January 1, 2024
Michelle Prinz	Step 2	\$51,027.00	,	, , ,
*Employee entitled to OT	Step 3	\$54,719.00		
Salary listed = base pay	Step 4	\$58,409.00		
	Step 5	\$62,106.00		
	Step 6	\$65,798.00		
	Step 7	\$69,093.00		
Human Resources Director	Step 1	\$98,636.00	\$126,873.00	January 1, 2024
Abigail Tithof	Step 2	\$103,078.00		•
	Step 3	\$107,514.00		
	Step 4	\$111,952.00		
	Step 5	\$116,394.00		
	Step 6	\$120,831.00		
	Step 7	\$126,873.00		
Human Resources Administrator	Step 1	\$80,768.00	\$91,402.00	January 1, 2024
Carol Hasse	Step 2	\$81,998.00		-
	Step 3	\$83,246.00		
	Step 4	\$84,496.00		
	Step 5	\$85,763.00		
	Step 6	\$87,049.00		
	Step 7	\$91,402.00		
Finance Director	Step 1	\$103,268.00	\$125,702.00	January 1, 2024
Dante Ianni	Step 2	\$106,367.00	-	- ,
	Step 3	\$109,557.00		
	Step 4	\$112,844.00		
	Step 5	\$116,230.00		
	Step 6	\$119,716.00		
	Step 7	\$125,702.00		
	-			

## 2024 Salaries for Non-Union Employees Effective January 1, 2024

		, , ,		
			2024 Salary	
Assessor	Step 1	\$98,636.00	\$126,873.00	January 1, 2024
Ashley Winstead	Step 2	\$103,078.00		
	Step 3	\$107,514.00		
	Step 4	\$111,952.00		
	Step 5	\$116,394.00		
	Step 6	\$120,831.00		
	Step 7	\$126,873.00		
Community Planning &	Step 1	\$98,636.00	\$126,873.00	January 1, 2024
<b>Development Director</b>	Step 2	\$103,078.00		
Timothy Schmitt	Step 3	\$107,514.00		
	Step 4	\$111,952.00		
	Step 5	\$116,394.00		
	Step 6	\$120,831.00		
	Step 7	\$126,873.00		
Neighborhoods & Economic	Step 1	\$87,898.00	\$113,921.00	January 1, 2024
Development Director	Step 2	\$92,020.00		
Amber Clark	Step 3	\$96,142.00		
	Step 4	\$100,261.00		
	Step 5	\$104,378.00		
	Step 6	\$108,496.00		
	Step 7	\$113,921.00		
EMS/Fire Chief	Step 1	\$98,636.00	\$126,873.00	January 1, 2024
Mike Hamel	Step 2	\$103,078.00		
	Step 3	\$107,514.00		
	Step 4	\$111,952.00		
	Step 5	\$116,394.00		
	Step 6	\$120,831.00		
	Step 7	\$126,873.00		
Chief of Police	Step 1	\$98,636.00	\$120,831.00	January 1, 2024
Richard Grillo	Step 2	\$103,078.00	\$126,873.00	September 6, 2024
	Step 3	\$107,514.00		
	Step 4	\$111,952.00		
	Step 5	\$116,394.00		
	Step 6	\$120,831.00		
	Step 7	\$126,873.00		
Parks and Recreation Director	Step 1	\$98,770.00	\$125,660.00	January 1, 2024
Courtney Wisinski	Step 2	\$101,734.00		
	Step 3	\$104,785.00		
	Step 4	\$107,929.00		
	Step 5	\$111,166.00		
	Step 6	\$114,501.00		
	Step 7	\$125,660.00		

## 2024 Salaries for Non-Union Employees Effective January 1, 2024

			<b>2024 Salary</b>	
<b>Information Technology Director</b>	Step 1	\$98,636.00	\$126,873.00	<b>January 1, 2024</b>
Stephen Gebes	Step 2	\$103,078.00		
	Step 3	\$107,514.00		
	Step 4	\$111,952.00		
	Step 5	\$116,394.00		
	Step 6	\$120,831.00		
	Step 7	\$126,873.00		
<b>Director of Projects &amp; Operations</b>	Step 1	\$87,898.00	\$92,020.00	<b>January 1, 2024</b>
Melissa Massie	Step 2	\$92,020.00		
	Step 3	\$96,142.00		
	Step 4	\$100,261.00		
	Step 5	\$104,378.00		
	Step 6	\$108,496.00		
	Step 7	\$113,921.00		
	•			
Part-Time Paramedic/FF		\$16.56-\$20.24	per hour	January 1, 2023